
DICKSON DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT 
CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA 

PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
 

Project Manager:   Zack Bryan 
Cost of Plans: $250.00 

Bid Date: April 10, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m. 
Project Estimated Cost:  $775,000.00 

16-037 
  Issued To Date 
1 City of Jefferson 

147 Athens Street 
Jefferson, GA   30549-1403 
706-367-5121 (T) 
706-367-5134 (F) 
 

03/06/18 

2 Zack Bryan 
Engineering Management, Inc. 
303 Swanson Drive 
Lawrenceville, GA   30043 
770-962-1387 (T) 
770-962-8010 (F) 
 

03/06/18 

3 Derek Dale 
Dale Construction Company 
P.O. Box 789 
791 Doster Road 
Jefferson, GA   30549 
706-215-4380 (T) 
derekdale@windstream.net 
 

 03/06/18 

4 W. A. Griffin, III 
Griffin Bros., Inc. 
103 Griffin Drive 
Maysville, GA  30558 
706-677-3164 (T) 
706-677-3820 (F) 
bill@griffinbrothersinc.com 
 

03/06/18 

5 Jason Rainwater 
Strack, Inc. 
125 Laser Industrial Court 
Fairburn, GA  30213 
770-969-1591 (T) 
770-964-7889 (F) 
jasonr@strackinc.com 
 

03/06/18 

6 Dorelly A. Herford 
North American Pipeline Management, Inc. 
12 East Montclair Avenue 
Greenville, SC   29609 
678-592-5079 (T) 
678-820-3993 (F) 
dorelly.arango@napminc.com 
 
 

 03/12/18 

mailto:bill@griffinbrothersinc.com


 
7 Kevin Pass 

Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 
1551 Fullenwider Road 
Gainesville, GA   30507 
770-535-2446 
kevin.p@sspipeline.net 
 

03/12/18 

8 Tamara L. Isbell 
Site Engineering, Inc. 
7025 Best Friend Road 
Atlanta, GA  30340 
7770-263-734 EXT 226 (T) 
770-263-0892 (F) 
tamara@siteengineeringinc.com 
 

03/13/18 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

David Warda 
RDJE, Inc. 
679 Hwy 29S, Suite A 
Newnan, GA   30263 
770-251-2667 (T) 
770-254-1563 (F) 
dwarda@rdjeinc.com 

03/14/18 

10 Moorhead Construction, Inc 
1513 Anderson Street 
Belton, SC    29627 
864-338-0888 (T) 
office@moorheadconstruction.com 
 

03/15/18 

11 Jason Freeland 
The Dickerson Group, Inc. 
871 Old Peachtree Road NW 
Lawrenceville, GA  30043 
770-513-4558 (T) 
770-513-4740 (F) 
jason.freeland@dickersongroup.net 
 

03/16/18 

12 Terry Duncan 
G.S. Construction, Inc. 
526 Lyle Circle 
Lawrenceville, GA   30046-4564 
678-377-8028 (T) 
678-377-8035 (F) 
tduncan@gsconstruction.net 
 

03/22/18 

13 Debbie Stemen 
Anderson Grading & Pipeline, LLC 
128 E. Highland Avenue 
P.O. Box 602 
Monroe, GA  30655 
770-385-1018 EXT 112 (T) 
770-385-3326 (F) 
debbie@andersongrading.com 
 

04/02/18 

mailto:kevin.p@sspipeline.net
mailto:tamara@siteengineeringinc.com
mailto:office@moorheadconstruction.com
mailto:tduncan@gsconstruction.net
mailto:debbie@andersongrading.com


 
14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Josh Raines 
Georgia Development Partners 
300 Galleria Parkway, SE 
Suite 310 
Atlanta, GA   30339 
404-228-6949 (T) 
404-228-5478 (F) 
jraines@gdpbuilds.com 
 

04/04/18 
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